Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

First Generation

1. Michele VERNOLA was born.
Domenica MASTELLARO was born. Michele VERNOLA and Domenica MASTELLARO had the following children:

+2 i. Tommaso Domenico Nicola VERNOLA, born on 4 Dec 1811, Modugno, Bari, Italy; married
Cesarea CAMASTA, on 22 Dec 1836, Modugno, Bari, Italy.

Second Generation

2. Tommaso Domenico Nicola VERNOL A (Michele-1) was born on 4 Dec 1811 in Modugno, Bari, Italy.

Tommaso Domenico NicolaVERNOLA and Cesarea CAMASTA were married on 22 Dec 1836 in Modugno, Bari, Italy.
Cesarea CAMASTA (daughter of Vito Michele CAMASTA and Domenica PAVIA) was born in 1816 in Modugno, Bari,
Italy. Tommaso Domenico NicolaVERNOLA and Cesarea CAMASTA had the following children:

3 i. Michde VERNOL A was born on 27 Oct 1840 in Modugno, Bari, Italy. Hedied in 1844.
+4 ii. EmiliaVERNOLA, bornon 26 Dec 1842; married Giuseppe NUZZI, on 20 Oct 1866, Modugno,
Bari, Italy.
+5 iii. Michele VERNOLA, born on 23 Apr 1845, Modugno, Bari, Italy; married Filomena
MANGIALARDI, on 6 Aug 1871, Italy; died in 1936, Italy.
+6 iv. Domenico VERNOLA, born on 22 Jan 1848; married Giovanna MANGIALARDI, on 13 Feb 1876.
+7 V. Fdicia VERNOLA, bornon 20 Apr 1850, married Giuseppe CAVALLO, on 8 Feb 1872, Modugno,
Bari, Italy.
8 vi. Rafaello VERNOL A was born on 22 Sep 1852.

Third Generation

4. Emilia VERNOLA (Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 26 Dec 1842.

EmiliaVERNOLA and Giuseppe NUZZI were married on 20 Oct 1866 in Modugno, Bari, Italy. Giuseppe NUZZ| was born.
5. Michele VERNOL A (Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 23 Apr 1845 in Modugno,
Bari, Italy. Hediedin 1936 in Italy.

Michele VERNOLA and Filomena MANGIALARDI were married on 6 Aug 1871 in Italy.

Filomena MANGIALARDI (daughter of Domenico MANGIALARDI and Maria ZUCCARO) was born in 1846 in
Modugno, Bari, Italy. Shediedin Italy. Michele VERNOLA and Filomena MANGIALARDI had the following children:

+9 i. James VERNOLA, died on 28 Sep 1961.
+10 1. Mary VERNOLA. I
11 iii. Rosaria VERNOLA diedinIn early teens. Died in early teens
+12 iv. TomasVERNOLA, bornon 28 Apr 1872, married Caterina UNKNOWN, in 1889; died on 28 Aug
1954




Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

+13 Dominick VERNOLA, born on 29 Jul 1876, Bitondi Bari, Italy; died on 20 Mar 1964.

+14 VI. Raffaelle VERNOLA, bornin Apr 1882; died on 24 Apr 1961

+15 vii. John VERNOLA, born on 28 Sep 1885; married Theresa DEBENEDICITIS, on 9 Sep 1918; died on
14 Jul 1965.

+16 viii. NicholasVERNOLA, bornin 1891, died in 1978.

+17 iX. Grace VERNOLA, bornon 4 Dec 1894; married Vito (Willie) PRIORI, on 12 Jul 1914; died on 21
Jan 1981

6. Domenico VERNOL A (Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 22 Jan 1848.

Domenico VERNOLA and GiovannaMANGIALARDI were married on 13 Feb 1876. Giovanna MANGIALARDI
(daughter of Domenico MANGIALARDI and MariaZUCCARO) was born in 1851.

7. Felicia VERNOLA (Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 20 Apr 1850.

FeliciaVERNOLA and Giuseppe CAVALLO were married on 8 Feb 1872 in Modugno, Bari, Italy. Giuseppe CAVALLO
was born.

Fourth Generation

9. James VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) died on 28 Sep 1961.
LuciaMURILLOdied on 7 Sep 1954. James VERNOLA and Lucia MURILLO had the following children:

18 | Also Known as; MamieFilomena VERNOL A was born.
+19 Il. Lillian VERNOLA.

10. Mary VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born.
Rocco UNKNOWN was born. Mary VERNOLA and Rocco UNKNOWN had the following children:

20 1. Michael UNKNOWN was born.
21 ii. Filomena UNKNOWN was born.
22 iii. Rosaria UNKNOWN was born.
23 iv. Victor UNKNOWN was born.

12. Tomas VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 28 Apr 1872. He died on 28 Aug
1954.

Tomas VERNOLA and Caterina UNKNOWN were married in 1889. Caterina UNK NOWN died in 1979. Tomas VERNOLA
and Caterina UNKNOWN had the following children:

24 i. Filomena VERNOLA was born.
25 ii. Rosaria VERNOL A was aPoor Clare Nun.
26 iii. MariaVERNOLA was aPoor Clare Nun.
27 iv. Michae VERNOLA was born.

13. Dominick VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 29 Jul
1876 in Bitondi Bari, Italy. He was buried in Mar 1964 in St. John's Cemetery Section 30 W 22. He died
on 20 Mar 1964.




Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

‘l{% Anna POL L ONIO (daughter of Frank POLLONIO and Maria COLELLA) was born on 24 Mar 1884
 inltaly. Sheimmigrated on 9 Mar 1916 to New York! Shedied on 11 Oct 1942 in 874 E 57th street
Brooklyn, ny. Shewas buried on 15 Oct 1942 in St. John's Cemetery Section 30 W 22. Dominick
VERNOLA and Anna POLLONIO had the following children:

+28 i.  Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA, born on 6 Jul 1903, Bari, Italy; married Giovanni (John)
DEMARTINO, on 20 Dec 1925; died on 30 Dec 1978, New Y ork City, Queens.

+29 ii. Jennie VERNOLA, bornon 16 Sep 1905; died on 22 May 1982

+30 iii. Rose VERNOLA, born on 24 Jan 1908, married Ferdinando BUONO, on 4 Oct 1926; died on 26
Nov 1965.

+31 iv. Michael VERNOLA, born on 11 Apr 1910; died on 6 Jul 1980.

+32 V. Frank VERNOLA, bornin 1912, Italy; died in Feb 1998,

+33 vi. Domenica VERNOLA, born on 1 May 1917; died on 25 Dec 1985.

+34 Vii. ThomasVERNOLA, born on 15 Feb 1920; married Antoinette UNKNOWN, on 26 Feb 1947, died
on 5 Feb 2002.

+35 viii. Joseph F. VERNOLA, bornon 11 Sep 1923; died on 17 Jan 1993

+36 iX. Benedetta VERNOLA, bornon 21 Jul 1926; died in May 2008, Florida

14. Raffaelle VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born in Apr 1882. Helived in Palese,
Italy in 19402 He died on 24 Apr 1961.

Raffaella CARIONE was bornin Jul 1884. Raffaelle VERNOLA and Raffaella CARIONE had the following children:

+37 i. Filomena VERNOLA, bornon5 Aug 1909; died on 4 May 1999,
+38 ii. Michael VERNOLA, died on 24 Jul 1979,
+39 iii. CarmellaVERNOLA, borninJan 1911, Palese, Italy?; died on 26 Feb 2003.

15. John VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 28 Sep 1885. He died on 14 Jul
1965.

John VERNOLA and Theresa DEBENEDICITIS were married on 9 Sep 1918. Theresa DEBENEDICITISwas born on 24
Feb 1899. Shedied on 14 Jan 1974. John VERNOLA and Theresa DEBENEDICITIS had the following children:

+40 i. Mary VERNOLA, bornon 15 Mar 1920, married Sylvester DENTE, on 2 Feb 1947.
+41 ii. Michae VERNOLA, born on 12 Jun 1922; died in 1998.
+42 iii. Frank VERNOLA, born on 20 Jan 1929.

16. Nicholas VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born in 1891. Hedied in 1978.
Rose TULL O died on 26 Nov 1968. Nicholas VERNOLA and Rose TULLO had the following children:

+43 i. Michad VERNOLA, bornon 16 Dec 1918.

+44 ii. John Patrick VERNOLA, bornon 1 Mar 1919,

+45 iii. Ignaziolggy VERNOLA, bornon 5 Jul 1921

+46 iv. ThomasVERNOLA, born on 7 May 1920; married Frances DIAFERIO.

17. Grace VERNOLA (Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 4 Dec 1894. She died on 21 Jan
1981.

Grace VERNOLA and Vito (Willie) PRIORI were married on 12 Jul 1914. Vito (Willie) PRIORI was born on 10 Jan 1889.
Hedied on 10 Mar 1964. Also Known as: Willie. Grace VERNOLA and Vito (Willie) PRIORI had the following children:

+47 i. Mary PRIORI, bornon 19 Jul 1915 married Leonard Eddie CAMPANELLI, on 15 Mar 1936; died
on 21 Apr 1990.

+48 ii. Nicholas PRIORI, bornon 17 Jun 1917; married Madeline MASTROVITO, on 26 Jun 1938.

+49 iii.  Phyllis PRIORI, born on 19 Nov 1923; died on 6 Feb 1998.




Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Fifth Generation

19. Lillian VERNOLA (James-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born.

Salvatore ALONGA was born.

e by 28. Filomena (Fanny) VERNOL A* (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was bornon 6 Jul 1903 in Bari, Italy. Sheimmigrated on 9 Mar 1916 to NY aboard SS
America to see father at 501 2nd avenue NY C. Left Naples February 22, 1916. She was with her
mother, Anna Pollonio, and her sisters Maria Giovanna (Jenny), Cesaria (Rose), and brothers Michele
(Michael(, and Francesco (Frank). The closest relative in Italy was Maria Coléella, her mother's mother
living at Via DeGisia 16 Bari, Italy. She was coming to see her father Domenico Vernola at 501 2nd
avenue NY C. Shewas naturalized on 27 Apr 1954 in No. 7322688. She died on 30 Dec 1978 in New
York City, Queens. Shewas buried in St. Mary's Flushing NY. Also Known as; Mamie and Fanny. She
had Social Security Number 101-14-6231. Death Certificate: 156-78-418198.

Giovanni (John) DEMARTINO (son of Mariano Donato DEMARTINO and Maddelena
MAGRONE) was born on 4 May 1895 in Giovinazzo, Province of Bari Italy.3 HelivedinViaS.
Lorenzo #25 Giovinazzo, Bari, Italy on 4 May 189523 He served in the military between 1915 and
1919in Itdian Infantry. He immigrated on 14 May 1920 to NY aboard Henry R. Mallory May 14,
1920 came to see father Mariano at 45 Corona Avein Corona, NY. Helived in 41-07 99th Street
Corona, NY in 1940. Height (Facts Pg): 5' 5" in 1940. Weight (Facts Pg): 150 lbsin 1940. Hair:
Chestnut in 1940. Eyes. Brown in 1940. Hedied on 6 Mar 1970 in 41-07 99th Street Corona, NY .
Document: death certificate 156-70-403384 on 9 Mar 1970. He was buried on 10 Mar 1970 in St.
Mary's Flushing NY. He had Socia Security Number 065-16-5015. He served in the military in
WWI Italian Army, German prisoner of War. AKA (Facts Pg): John DeMartino. Filomena (Fanny)
VERNOLA and Giovanni (John) DEMARTINO had the following children:

+50 i. Mario DEMARTINO, bornon 1 Nov 1926; married Anne MUSCATELLI, on 27 Oct 1947; died on
11 Jun 1998, New York City N.Y..

+51 ii. Dominick DEMARTINO, born on 1 Jan 1929; married Marion UNKNOWN, on 26 Apr 1953; died
on 10 Jun 1976, New York City N.Y..

+52 iii. LouisJohn DEMARTINO, bornon 21 May 1933, St. John's Hospital in Queens NY; married

Concetta Laura (Connie) VARETON, on 25 Jun 1960, Holy Child in Richmond Hill, NY.

29. Jennie VERNOL A (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 16
Sep 1905. Sheimmigrated on 9 Mar 1916 to New York City N.Y..! Shedied on 22 May 1982.

Ignatz VITIELLO was born on 18 Nov 1897. He died on 11 Aug 1972. Jennie VERNOLA and Ignatz
\?ITIELLO had the following children:

53 i. Michaeal VITIELLO wasbornon 6 Nov 1923. He died on 26 Feb 1973.
ii. CeceliaVITIELLO, bornon 10 Dec 1927.

+
g




Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

30. Rose VERNOL A (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 24 Jan 1908. She immigrated on 9 Mar 1916 to New York City N.Y..! Shedied on 26 Nov 1965.

Rose VERNOLA and Ferdinando BUONO were married on 4 Oct 1926.

Ferdinando BUONO was born on 22 Apr 1901. Hedied on 15 Oct 1979. Rose VERNOLA and
Ferdinando BUONO had the following children:

+55 i.  Josephine BUONO, born on 29 Sep 1927; married Fritz ELZER, on 1 Jan 1955.
+56 ii. AnnaBUONO, born on 29 May 1929; married Nicholas LIMONCELLI, on 23 Sep 1951.
+57 iii. Louisa BUONO, bornon 21 Feb 1931; married Thomas MUSCAREL LA on 21 Oct 1951.

31. Michad VERNOL A (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 11 Apr 1910. He
immigrated on 9 Mar 1916 to New York City N.Y.! Hedied on 6 Jul 1980.

Mary UNK NOWN was born on 28 May 1918. Shedied on 9 Sep 1998. Michael VERNOLA and Mary UNKNOWN had the
following children:

+58 i. Marguerite VERNOLA, born on 18 Oct 1941, married Mario D'OTTAVIO, in 1963.
+59 ii. Domenico VERNOLA, born on 18 Aug 1945; died on 3 Aug 2003,

32. Frank VERNOL A (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) wasbornin 1912 in Italy. He
immigrated on 9 Mar 1916 to New York City N.Y.! Hedied in Feb 1998.

Marie Dee Dee NAPOL ITANO died on 28 Apr 1987. Frank VERNOLA and Marie Dee Dee NAPOLITANO had the
following children:

+60 i. Frank D.VERNOLA, born on 14 May 1937.

33. Domenica VERNOLA (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 1 May 1917. Shedied on 25 Dec 1985. Also Known as: Dana

John NOL A was born on 25 Aug 1917. Hedied on 24 Jul 2007. Domenica VERNOLA and John NOLA
had the following children:

i. ThomasNOLA, bornon 16 Jun 1945.
ii. Constance NOLA, born on 4 Sep 1947.

34. Thomas VERNOL A (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 15 Feb 1920. He

5



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

died on 5 Feb 2002.

Thomas VERNOLA and Antoinette UNKNOWN were married on 26 Feb 1947. Antoinette UNK NOWN was born on 16
Mar 1927. Thomas VERNOLA and Antoinette UNKNOWN had the following children:

+63 i. Robert VERNOLA, bornon 22 May 1949.
+64 ii. Lorraine VERNOLA, born on 26 Aug 1952.

35. Joseph F. VERNOLA (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
11 Sep 1923. Hedied on 17 Jan 1993.

Mary DEL L INO was born on 12 May 1929. Joseph F. VERNOLA and Mary DELLINO had the following
children:

+65 i. Anthony VERNOLA, born on 16 Sep 1951; married Lisa UNKNOWN, in 1994.
+66 ii. Joanna VERNOLA, bornon 29 Mar 1954,

+67 iii.  Joseph F. VERNOLA, born on 2 Sep 1958.

+68 iv. Janine VERNOLA, born on 6 Jul 1964.

36. Benedetta VERNOLA (Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 21 Jul 1926.
She died in May 2008 in Florida. Also Known as: Betty.

K enneth NOLA was born on 9 Jul 1922. Hedied on 12 Jan 1968. Benedetta VERNOLA and Kenneth NOLA had the
following children:

+69 i. Louisa NOLA, bornon29 Apr 1948
+70 ii. Betty Ann NOLA, bornon 14 Feb 1951.
+71 iii. Kenneth NOLA, born on 17 Feb 1954.
+72 iv. Paul NOLA, bornon 14 Oct 1959.

+73 V. Diane NOLA, bornon 6 Oct 1961

Ralph NEBBI A was born on 16 Aug 1928. He died on 12 Nov 1998.

37. Filomena VERNOLA (Raffaelle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 5 Aug 1909. She
died on 4 May 1999.

Nicola PORZ10 was born on 25 Apr 1904. He died on 22 Aug 1996. FilomenaVERNOLA and Nicola PORZIO had the
following children:

74 i. AnnaMaria PORZI0O wasborn on 2 Dec 1929. She died on 15 Oct 1998. She was aNun at
Convent of Mary Reparatrix.
+75 ii. Raffaella Ruth PORZIO, bornon 11 Apr 1931, the house in West Brighton, Staten Island, NY;

married Robert Charles O'DONNELL, on 14 Apr 1956, St. Joseph's Roman Catholic Church,
Rossville, Staten Island, NY.
+76 iii. Gaetano PORZIO, born on 23 Jul 1932
77 ivV. Michael PORZI0O was born on 30 Oct 1938. He died on 16 Apr 1965.

38. Michael VERNOL A (Raffaelle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) died on 24 Jul 1979.

Chiara Stella CRAMAROSSA died on 15 Jan 1997. Michael VERNOLA and Chiara Stella CRAMAROSSA had the
following children:




Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

78 i. Raffaella VERNOLA was born.
79 ii. Angelo VERNOL A was born.
+80 iii. Filomena VERNOLA, married BONERBA.

39. Carmella VERNOLA (Raffaglle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was bornin Jan 1911 in
Palese, Italy.2 Shelived in 84 Jefferson Street Norwald, Ohio on 21 Feb 1940.2 She immigrated on 29 Feb 1940 to New
York.2 Shedied on 26 Feb 2003.

Vito ANGIULL| wasborn on 23 Sep 1891. Hedied in Sep 1949. CarmellaVERNOLA and Vito ANGIULLI had the
following children:

+81 i. Frank ANGIULLI.
40. Mary VERNOLA (John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 15 Mar
1920.

-

‘ _" Mary VERNOLA and Sylvester DENTE were married on 2 Feb 1947.

Sylvester DENTE was born on 13 Apr 1916. He died on 22 Mar 1987. Mary VERNOLA and Sylvester DENTE had the
following children:

+82 i. Natalle Tally DENTE, born on 28 Jul 1949,
+83 ii. FilomenaMena DENTE, bornon5 Feb 1952.
+84 iii. Genevieve DENTE, born on 13 Jan 1956.

41. Michael VERNOL A (John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 12 Jun 1922. He died
in 1998.

Marilyn UNKNOWN was born on 15 Jun 1936.
Aggie UNKNOWN was born. Michael VERNOLA and Aggie UNKNOWN had the following children:

+85 i. John VERNOLA, born on 9 Jun 1943.
+86 ii. JamesVERNOLA, born on 26 Feb 1949; married Barbara PAIGE.

42. Frank VERNOLA (John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 20 Jan 1929.
Antoninette M ANNO was born on 26 Nov 1928. Frank VERNOLA and Antoninette MANNO had the following children:

+87 i. Frank VERNOLA, born on 28 Jul 1951
+88 ii.  Joseph VERNOLA, born on 29 Nov 1954.
89 iii. Carol Ann VERNOLA wasborn on 11 Feb 1961.

43. Michael VERNOL A (Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 16 Dec 1918.

Margaret Margie CAPRIGLIONE was born in 1921. Shedied on 25 Jul 1957. Michael VERNOLA and Margaret Margie
CAP%IGLION had the following children:

+90 i. NicholasVERNOLA, born on 17 Aug 1947.
+91 ii.  Anthony VERNOLA, born on 26 Jul 1952

Mary UNKNOWN died on 21 Dec 1977. Michael VERNOLA and Mary UNKNOWN had the following children:
+92 i. Michael T. VERNOLA, born on 20 Jul 1961

Jean UNKNOWN was born.
44. John Patrick VERNOL A (Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 1 Mar 1919.

Anna Josephine FISHER was born on 1 Apr 1927. Shedied on 11 Sep 1986. John Patrick VERNOLA and Anna Josephine

7



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

FISHER had the following children:

+93 i. JoAnn VERNOLA, bornon 16 Jan 1951
+94 ii. John VERNOLA, bornon 10 Jun 1954.
95 iii. Susan VERNOLA was born on 8 Sep 1961.

45. Ignazio |lggy VERNOLA (Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 5 Jul 1921.

Geraldine Gerry MAGURNO was born on 23 Sep 1935. Ignazio Iggy VERNOLA and Geradine Gerry MAGURNO had
the following children:

+96 i. Rosemarie VERNOLA, born on 10 Jan 1955.
+97 ii. William N. VERNOLA, born on 1 Nov 1957.
+98 iii. JaneEllen VERNOLA, born on 22 Jul 1962
+99 iv.  Joseph Ignazio VERNOLA, born on 21 Nov 1964.

46. Thomas VERNOLA (Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 7 May 1920.

Thomas VERNOLA and Frances DIAFERIO were married. Frances DIAFERIO was born. Thomas VERNOLA and
Frances DIAFERIO had the following children:

+100 1. Rose VERNOLA.
+101 Il.  Nicholas VERNOLA.

47. Mary PRIORI (Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 19 Jul 1915.
She died'on 21 Apr 1990.

Mary PRIORI and Leonard Eddie CAMPANELLI were married on 15 Mar 1936. | eonard Eddie CAMPANELL | wasborn
on 20 Sep 1914. Hedied on 31 Mar 1982. Mary PRIORI and Leonard Eddie CAMPANELLI had the following children:

+102 i. Edward CAMPANELLI, bornon 17 Sep 1935.
+103 ii. Robert CAMPANELL]I, born on 29 Jan 1937; died on 19 Dec 1984.
+104 iii. Nicholas CAMPANELL]I, born on 2 Oct 1939.

48. Nicholas PRIORI (Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 17 Jun
1917.

Nicholas PRIORI and Madeline MASTROVITO were married on 26 Jun 1938. M adeline MASTROVITO was born on 24
Nov 1917. Shedied on 13 Feb 1974. Nicholas PRIORI and Madeline MASTROVITO had the following children:

+105 i. GraceAnn PRIORI, born on 15 May 1939.
+106 ii. Mary Jean PRIORI, born on 6 Nov 1948,

Ginger UNKNOWN was born.

49. Phyllis PRIORI (Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 19 Nov 1923.
She died on 6 Feb 1998. Also Known as: Fanny.

James CASTORO was born on 9 Sep 1921. Phyllis PRIORI and James CASTORO had the following children:

+107 i. Dana CASTORO, bornon 16 Apr 1946.
+108 ii. Nicholas CASTORO, bornon 2 Apr 1948,
109 iii.  William Billy CASTORO was born on 10 Feb 1952.

Sixth Generation

50. Mario DEMARTINO (Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 1 Nov 1926. He died on 11 Jun 1998 in New Y ork City
N.Y.. Hewasburied in St. Mary's div 21 row BB grave 97, Flushing, NY.

Mario DEMARTINO and Anne MUSCATELLI were married on 27 Oct 1947.




Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Anne MUSCATEL LI was born on 18 Jul 1928. She died on 9 Nov 2005 in Flushing, NY. She was buried on 12 Nov 2005
in St. Mary's div 21 row BB grave 97, Flushing, NY. Mario DEMARTINO and Anne MUSCATELLI had the following
children:

+110 i. PhyllisDEMARTINO, born on 16 Dec 1948,
+111 ii. John DEMARTINO, born on 10 Dec 1952; married Christine UNKNOWN, on 18 Jun 1972.
112 iii. PaulaDEMARTINO was born on 25 Dec 1954.

51. Dominick DEMARTINO (Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 1 Jan 1929. He died on 10 Jun 1976 in New Y ork City
N.Y..

Y b | Dominick DEMARTINO and Marion UNKNOWN were married on 26 Apr 1953. Best man was
S N T Louis DeMartino, Dominick's brother
Marion UNKNOWN was born on 1 Aug 1931. Dominick DEMARTINO and Marion UNKNOWN had the following
children:

+113 i. DonnaMarie DEMARTINO, born on 4 May 1954; married Frank STEINHERR.
114 ii. Diane DEMARTINO wasborn on 18 Mar 1958.

52. LouisJohn DEMARTINO (Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 21 May 1933 in St. John's Hospital in Queens NY. He served
in the military between Dec 1953 and Sep 1955 in Private First Class, US Army, Clerk Typist. Hewas
baptized in Mary Queen of Heaven, Brooklyn, NY. He was educated in Bachelor of Business
Administration CUNY Bernard Baruch School of Business. He was an Insurance Risk Management
Consultant. Birth Certificate: No. 4653.

Louis John DEMARTINO and Concetta Laura (Connie) VARETON were married on 25 Jun 1960 in Holy
Child in Richmond Hill, NY. Witnesses: Anna May Pecora and Alex Soave on 25 Jun 1960.

Concetta Laura (Connie) VARETON (daughter of Nicholas VARETON and Concetta (Jean)
CAROPRESO) was born on 30 Jul 1934 in 314 Leonard St. Brooklyn, NY. Godparent: Josephine
Valcada. She graduated in High School Diploma, Washington Irving High, Manhattan, NY. Birth
Certificate: No. 24672. Midwife: Antonietta Femiani 90 Roebling St.. Louis John DEMARTINO and
Concetta Laura (Connie) VARETON had the following children:

+115 i. Joseph LouisDEMARTINO, born on 10 May 1963, Forest Hills General, NY; married Karen Ann
CAS%)M ELLA, on 3 Sep 1990, St. Andrew Avellino Flushing, NY.
+116 ii. Joan DEMARTINO, born on 6 Jul 1964 married James POLLA, on 10 Oct 1987, St. Andrew

Avellino Flushing, NY.

54. CecedliaVITIELLO (Jennie VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 10 Dec 1927.

Erik JORGENSEN was born on 19 Jun 1927. CeceliaVITIELLO and Erik JORGENSEN had the following children:

117 i. Maria JORGENSEN was born on 28 Jul 1957.
+118 ii. Erika JORGENSEN, born on 15 Aug 1959.
+119 iii. Paul JORGENSEN, bornon 10 Aug 1961; married Victoria LIBIN, on 30 Aug 1997.

55. Josephine BUONO (Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 29 Sep 1927.

Josephine BUONO and Fritz ELZER were married on 1 Jan 1955.




Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Fritz ELZER Wasbornin Apr. Hedied on 12 Apr 2000. Josephine BUONO and Fritz ELZER had the
following children:

i. Fred ELZERWasbornon 4 Jul 1956.
ii. Joanne EL ZER, born on 15 Jan 1959; married Rod HEWITT, on 25 Aug 1990.

56. Anna BUONO (Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 29 May 1929.

Anna BUONO and Nicholas LIMONCELLI were married on 23 Sep 1951.

Nicholas LIMONCEL L was born on 3 Mar 1926. He died on 6 Feb 2005. AnnaBUONO and Nicholas
LIMONCELLI had the following children:

+122 i. LouiseLIMONCELLI, bornon 15 Jun 1952; married John MONTAPERTO, on 9 Apr 1972,
+123 ii. NicholasLIMONCELLI, bornon 15 Mar 1956, married Vicky UNKNOWN, on 28 Feb 1984.
+124 iii. Andrew LIMONCELLI, bornon 19 May 1961; married Kim UNKNOWN, on 3 Jun 1984.
+125 iv. Paul LIMONCELLI, bornon 30 Oct 1963, married Diane UNKNOWN, on 24 Oct 1988.

57. L ouisa BUONO (Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 21 Feb 1931.

Louisa BUONO and Thomas MUSCARELLA were married on 21 Oct 1951.

Thomas MUSCAREL L A wasborn on 16 Feb 1926. LouisaBUONO and Thomas MUSCARELLA
had the following children:

+126 i. Rose MUSCARELLA, bornon5 Sep 1952; married Jay BURGMAN, on 18 Nov 1973,
+127 ii. Salvatore MUSCARELLA, bornon 8 Mar 1955 married Jean Marie BUTLER, on 15 Apr 1978.
+128 iii. Susan MUSCARELLA, born on 20 Sep 1959; married Salvatore FERRARA, on 4 Sep 1982

58. MarguerlteVERNOLA (Michael-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 18
Oct 1941

Marguerite VERNOLA and Mario D'OTTAVIO were married in 1963. Mario D'OTTAVIO (son of Michele D'OTTAVIO
and Serafina DEMARTINO) was born on 20 Jan 1940. Marguerite VERNOLA and Mario D'OTTAVIO had the following

10



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

children:

+129 i. MarioD'OTTAVIO, bornon 24 Jul 1972
+130 ii. MariaD'OTTAVIO, born on 24 Nov 1964; married Robert MESSINEOQ, in 1992
+131 iii. Michael D'OTTAVIO, born on 16 May 1968, married Renee EMMI, in 1995.

59. Domenico VERNOLA (Michael-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 18
Aug 1945. Hedied on 3 Aug 2003.

K athleen Cookie HIMM L ERWas born on 7 Sep 1945. Domenico VERNOLA and Kathleen Cookie HHIMMLER had the
following children:

132 i. Michad R. VERNOLA was born on 8 Mar 1969.
133 ii. Robert F. VERNOLA wasbornon 19 May 1971.
134 iii. Daniel H. VERNOLA was born on 7 Oct 1976.

135 iV. NicholasJ. VERNOL A was born on 15 Sep 1980.

60. Frank D. VERNOL A (Frank-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 14 May
1937.

Grace SHERIDAN was born on 12 Feb 1940. Frank D. VERNOLA and Grace SHERIDAN had the following children:

+136 i. Debbie VERNOLA, bornon 9 Apr 1960.
+137 ii. DonnaVERNOLA, bornon 5 May 1961.
138 iii. Frank VERNOLA was born on 10 Sep 1964.

61. Thomas NOL A (DomenicaVERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 16 Jun 1945.

Virginia ABBOTT was born on 1 Feb 1947. Thomas NOLA and Virginia ABBOTT had the following children:

139 i. Matthew NOL A was born on 5 Dec 1976.
140 ii. Zachary NOLA wasborn on 24 Oct 1982.

62. Constance NOL A (Domenica VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was
born on 4 Sep 1947.

Stephen MCNAUGHTON was born on 21 Dec 1950. Constance NOLA and Stephen MCNAUGHTON had the following
children:

141 i Ryan MCNAUGHTON was born on 20 Feb 1979.
142 ii. Marissa MCNAUGHTON was born on 12 Mar 1981.

63. Robert VERNOLA (Thomas-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 22 May
1949.

Denise UNKNOWN was born on 2 Jun 1954.

64. Lorraine VERNOLA (Thomas-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 26
Aug 1952.

Grant H. TROUTON was born on 30 Aug 1952. Lorraine VERNOLA and Grant H. TROUTON had the following children:

143 i. Grant Thomas TROUTON was born on 15 Feb 1988.
144 il. Kelsey Elizabeth TROUTON was born on 2 Feb 1994.

65. Anthony VERNOL A (Joseph F.-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 16
1951.

Laurie UNKNOWN was born. Anthony VERNOLA and Laurie UNKNOWN had the following children:

145 i.  Anthony VERNOL A was born on 10 Jun 1976.
146 ii. Adam VERNOLA was born on 2 Nov 1977.
147 iii. LisaVERNOLA wasbornon 19 Jun 1984.

11



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Anthony VERNOLA and Lisa UNKNOWN were married in 1994. |_isa UNK NOWN was born. Anthony VERNOLA and
LisaUNKNOWN had the following children:

148 i. Luciana VERNOLA was born on 3 Jun 1999.

66. Joanna VERNOL A (Joseph F.-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 29
Mar 1954.

Michael DOYLE was born. JoannaVERNOLA and Michael DOY LE had the following children:

149 i. Meaghan DOY L E was born on 9 Jul 1980.
150 ii. Brian DOYLE wasborn on 3 Sep 1982.

67. JOS%ph F. VERNOLA (Joseph F.-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 2
Sep 1958.

Jean UNK NOWN was born. Joseph F. VERNOLA and Jean UNKNOWN had the following children:

151 i. Joseph A. VERNOLA was born on 24 Sep 1984.
152 ii. Dayna VERNOLA was born on 25 Sep 1986.

68. Janine VERNOLA (Joseph F.-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 6 Jul
1964.

Bill KEEGAN was born. Janine VERNOLA and Bill KEEGAN had the following children:

153 i. Breanna KEEGAN was born on 18 Aug 1991.

154 ii. William J. KEEGAN was born on 30 May 1995.
155 iii. Emily Ann KEEGAN was born on 30 May 1997.
156 iv. Julia Rose KEEGAN was born on 30 May 1997.

69. L ouisa NOLA (Benedetta VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
29 Apr 1948.

Raymond DEJOHN was born. LouisaNOLA and Raymond DEJOHN had the following children:

+157 i. LisaDEJOHN, bornon 6 Jul 1968
+158 ii. Kenneth DEJOHN, bornon 2 Apr 1970.
159 iii. Andrea DEJOHN was born on 28 Feb 1974.

70. Betty Ann NOL A (Benedetta VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was
born on i/4 Feb 1951.

Charles COLANGEL O was born. Betty Ann NOLA and Charles COLANGEL O had the following children:

160 i. Michele COLANGEL O wasborn on9 Aug 1985.
161 ii. Julia COLANGEL O wasbornon 25 Mar 1991.

71. Kenneth NOLA (Benedetta VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 17 Feb 1954,

PhyllisROSEL L | was born. Kenneth NOLA and Phyllis ROSELLI had the following children:

162 i. Keri NOLA wasbornon 31 May 1980.
+163 ii. Kristine NOLA, bornon 4 Jan 1985; married Bryan ALBERTY.

72. Paul NOLA (Benedetta VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
14 Oct 1959.

Barbara SANDE was born. Paul NOLA and Barbara SANDE had the following children:

164 i. Rachelle NOLA was born on 30 Jun 1986.
165 ii. Danielle NOLA was born on 28 May 1988.
166 iii. Paolino NOLA was born on 29 Jun 1991.

12



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

73. Diane NOL A (Benedetta VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
6 Oct 1961.

Lee RUDNITSKY was born. Diane NOLA and Lee RUDNITSKY had the following children:
167 i. ArieleRUDNITSKY was born on 21 Feb 1990.

75. Raffaella Ruth PORZ10 (Filomena VERNOLA-5, Raffaelle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1)
was born on 11 Apr 1931 in the house in West Brighton, Staten Island, NY.

Raffaella Ruth PORZI0 and Robert Charles O'DONNELL were married on 14 Apr 1956 in St. Joseph's Roman Catholic
Church, Rossville, Staten Island, NY. Robert Charles O'DONNEL L was born on 28 Sep 1930 in Richmond Memorial
Hospital, Prince's Bay, Staten Island, NY. Raffaella Ruth PORZIO and Robert Charles O'DONNELL had the following
children:

168 i. CharlesRaobert O'DONNELL wasborn on 4 Apr 1957 in Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's
Bay, Staten Island, NY.
+169 ii. AnneMarie O'DONNELL, bornon 12 Aug 1958, Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's Bay,
Staten Iland, NY; married Richard Christopher PETITTI, on 2 Feb 1996, Sedona, Arizona
170 iii. Robert John O'DONNEL L was born on 2 Nov 1959 in Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's Bay,
Staten Iland, NY .
+171 iv. Ruth Ann O'DONNELL, born on 15 Dec 1961, Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's Bay, Staten
Island, NY; married Richard MAJESKI, on 25 Jul 1989, Fern Grotto on the Island of Kauai, Hawaii.
+172 V. Charlotte Susan O'DONNEL L, born on 15 Apr 1963, Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's Bay,

Staten Island, NY; married John Gerard MITCHELL, on 15 Feb 1986, St. Margaret Mary Roman
Catholic Church, Midland Beach, Staten Island, NY.

173 Vi. William Michadl O'DONNEL L was born on 19 Jul 1965 in Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's
Bay, Staten Island, NY.
+174 vii. PhyllisMarie O'DONNELL , born on 28 Nov 1967, Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's Bay,

Staten Idland, NY; married Joseph Matthew (Matt) RICHARDS, on 4 Sep 1994, Our Lady Star of the
Sea Roman Catholic Church, Huguenot, Staten Island, NY.

+175 viii.  Jennifer Ann O'DONNELL, born on 1 Dec 1970, St. Vincent's Hospital, West Brighton, Staten
Island, NY; married Kevin William BLACK, on 21 Aug 1999, St. Joseph's Roman Catholic Church,
Rossville, Staten Island, NY.

76. Gaetano PORZI10 (FilomenaVERNOLA-5, Raffaelle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 23 Jul 1932.

Freda UNK NOWN was born. Gaetano PORZIO and Freda UNKNOWN had the following children:

176 i. NicholasPORZI O wasbornon 5 Sep 1958.

177 ii. David PORZ!10 was born on 30 Nov 1959.

178 iii. Christopher PORZ10 was born on 5 Jun 1961. Hedied on 1 Feb 2001.
179 iv. Gregory PORZI10 was born on 9 Nov 1963.

80. Filomena VERNOLA (Michael-5, Raffaelle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born.

Filomena VERNOLA and BONERBA were married. BONERBA was born. FilomenaVERNOLA and BONERBA had the
following children:

180 i. Marco BONERBA was born.

81. Frank ANGIULLI (CarmellaVERNOLA-5, Raffaglle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was
born.

Mary UNKNOWN was born. Frank ANGIULLI and Mary UNKNOWN had the following children:

181 i. Dawn ANGIULLI was born.
182 ii. Frances ANGIULL| wasborn.

82. Natalle Tally DENTE (Mary VERNOLA-5, John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
28 Jul 1949.

Jo-Jo UNKNOWN was born on 23 Oct 1949. Natalle Tally DENTE and Jo-Jo UNKNOWN had the following children:

13



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

183 i. Danielle DENTE was born on 31 Jan 1974.
184 ii. Ralph DENTE wasborn on 27 Feb 1977.

83. Filomena Mena DENTE (Mary VERNOLA-5, John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 5 Feb 1952.

Filomena Mena DENTE had the following children:
185 i. TrinaDENTE wasbornon 1 May 1975.

84. Genevieve DENTE (Mary VERNOLA-5, John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola2, Michele-1) was born on 13
Jan 1956.

Al CALICCHIO wasborn. Genevieve DENTE and Al CALICCHIO had the following children:

186 i. Tomaso CALICCHIO wasbornon 31 Jan 1982.
187 ii. Salvatore CALICCHIO wasbornon5 Oct 1984.

85. John VERNOL A (Michael-5, John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 9 Jun 1943.
Margie UNKNOWN was born. John VERNOLA and Margie UNKNOWN had the following children:

188 i. John VERNOL A was born on 18 Sep 1980.
86. James VERNOLA (Michael-5, John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 26 Feb 1949.
Laura UNKNOWN was born on 23 Apr. James VERNOLA and Laura UNKNOWN had the following children:

189 i. Robert VERNOL A was born on 26 Aug 1982.
190 ii. M argaret VERNOL A was born on 10 Mar 1986.
191 iii. Colleen VERNOL A was born on 9 Jul 1989.

192 iV. Shannon VERNOL A was born on 22 Jun 1992.

James VERNOLA and Barbara PAIGE were married. Barbara PAI GE was born. James VERNOLA and Barbara PAIGE
had the following children:

193 i. Jennifer VERNOLA wasbornon 17 Apr 1973.
194 ii. Melissa VERNOLA wasborn on 5 Dec 1976.

87. Frank VERNOLA (Frank-5, John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 28 Jul 1951.
Deborah UNK NOWN was born on 3 Apr 1955. Frank VERNOLA and Deborah UNKNOWN had the following children:

195 i. Frank VERNOLA was born on 3 Mar 1977.
196 ii. Nicole VERNOLA was born on 14 Nov 1978.
197 iii.  Anthony VERNOL A was born on 10 Sep 1990.

88. Joseph VERNOL A (Frank-5, John-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 29 Nov 1954.
Lisa UNKNOWN was born on 6 May 1956. Joseph VERNOLA and Lisa UNKNOWN had the following children:
198 i.  Joseph VERNOL A was born on 23 Feb 1981.

90. Nicholas VERNOLA (Michael-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 17 Aug
1947.

Nicholas VERNOLA had the following children:

+199 i. Kristine VERNOLA, born on 4 Oct 1970.
200 ii. LauraVERNOLA wasbornon 14 Feb 1974.

Gina UNKNOWN was born on 18 Feb 1962. Nicholas VERNOLA and Gina UNKNOWN had the following children:

201 i. Brittany VERNOLA Was born on 28 Apr 1989.

14



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

202 ii. Nicholas VERNOLA wasborn on 29 Mar 1991.

91. Anthony VERNOLA (Michagel-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 26 Jul
1952.

Lorraine SCHIANO was born on 18 Jun 1953. Anthony VERNOLA and Lorraine SCHIANO had the following children:

203 i. Valerie VERNOLA wasbornon 7 Oct 1983.
204 ii. Chrystie VERNOLA was born on 22 Sep 1989.

92. Michael T. VERNOLA (Michael-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 20
Jul 1961.

Melody UNKNOWN was born on 26 Dec 1963. Michael T. VERNOLA and Melody UNKNOWN had the following
children:

205 i. Lindsay Ann VERNOL A was born on 21 Aug 1988.
206 ii. EricaGrace VERNOL A was born on 23 Aug 1992.

93. Jo Ann VERNOL A (John Patrick-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 16
Jan 1951.

Richard CLEENPUT was born. Jo Ann VERNOLA and Richard CLEENPUT had the following children:

207 i. Michael Peter CLEENPUT was born on 26 Jul 1981.
94. John VERNOL A (John Patrick-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 10 Jun
1954.

Kellie DANDORPH was born.

96. Rosemarie VERNOLA (Ignazio 1ggy-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
10 Jan 1955.

Kenneth TRETTER was born on 10 Aug 1954. He died on 21 Mar 1986.

97. William N. VERNOLA (lgnazio lggy-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
1 Nov 1957.

Lydia UNK NOWN was born.

98. Jane Ellen VERNOLA (lgnazio Iggy-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on
22 Jul 1962.

Steve LOVRETIN was born. Jane Ellen VERNOLA and Steve LOVRETIN had the following children:

208 i. ValerieAnn LOVRETINwasbornon7 May 1984.
209 ii. JamesK.LOVRETIN was born on 15 Dec 1986.
210 iii. Stephen|. LOVRETIN wasborn on 15 Dec 1986.

99. Joseph Ignazio VERNOLA (Ignazio Iggy-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 21 Nov 19%4.

Nunziata Tina SCILLIERI was born on 21 Jul 1964. Joseph Ignazio VERNOLA and Nunziata Tina SCILLIERI had the
following children:

211 i. AlexaBrittany VERNOLA was born on 27 Mar 1993.
100. Rose VERNOLA (Thomas-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born.
Patrick MARCHIONE was born. Rose VERNOLA and Patrick MARCHIONE had the following children:

15



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

212 i. BreeMARCHIONE was born on 26 Nov 1981.
213 ii. Tiffany MARCHIONE was born on 8 Feb 1984.

101. Nicholas VERNOL A (Thomas-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born.
Geraldine MOLFETTO was born. Nicholas VERNOLA and Geraldine MOLFETTO had the following children:

214 i. Bryan VERNOLA was born on 30 May 1973.
215 ii. Lauren VERNOLA was born on 22 Feb 1977.

102. Edward CAMPANELLI (Mary PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 17 Sep 1935.

Pricilla MONTOURI was born. Edward CAMPANELLI and PricillaMONTOURI had the following children:

+216 i. Darlene CAMPANELLI, bornon 20 Apr 1960.
+217 ii. Edward CAMPANELLI, bornon 17 Sep 1963.

103. Robert CAMPANELLI (Mary PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1)
was born on 29 Jan 1937. Hedied on 19 Dec 1984.

Kathy MIGLIORE was born. Robert CAMPANELLI and Kathy MIGLIORE had the following children:

218 i. Christine CAMPANELL | was born.
219 ii. Edward CAMPANELLI| wasborn.

Barbara REDA was born. Robert CAMPANELLI| and Barbara REDA had the following children:
220 i. Robert CAMPANELL | was born.

104. Nicholas CAMPANELL | (Mary PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 2 Oct 1939.

Carol Ann UNKNOWN was bornon 7 Apr 1943. Nicholas CAMPANELLI and Carol Ann UNKNOWN had the following
children:

+221 i. Michael CAMPANELLI, bornon 14 Dec 1961.
+222 ii. Nicholas CAMPANELL]I, bornon 29 Jul 1964.
223 iii. LisaMarie CAMPANELL| wasbornon 19 Mar 1971.

105. Grace Ann PRIORI (Nicholas-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 15 May 1939.

Dante PERFUM O was born. Grace Ann PRIORI and Dante PERFUMO had the following children:

224 i. Lynn PERFUM O was born.
225 ii.  Joseph PERFUM O was born.
226 iii. John PERFUMO was born.
227 iv. James PERFUM O was born.

106. Mari, Jean PRIORI (Nicholas-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 6 Nov

Mary Jean PRIORI had the following children:
228 i. Jessica Sierra HUNTINGTON was born on 20 Oct 1976.

107. Dana CASTORO (Phyllis PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was
born on 16 Apr 1946.

Charles CROSSWwas born. Dana CASTORO and Charles CROSS had the following children:

229 i. Caroline CROSSwas bornon 23 Apr 1979.
230 ii. Courtney CROSSWwas born on 15 Dec 1980.

16



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

108. Nicholas CASTORO (Phyllis PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1)
was born on 2 Apr 1948.

Linda UNKNOWN was born. Nicholas CASTORO and Linda UNKNOWN had the following children:

231 i. Sandra CASTORO washorn on 3 Oct 1971.
232 ii. Nicholas CASTORO Was bornon 4 Sep 1985.
233 iii. James CASTORO was born on 15 Sep 1988.

Seventh Generation

110. PhyllisDEMARTINO (Mario-6, Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2¥MicheIe—1) was born on 16 Dec 1948.

Ralph BRUNETTI was born. Phyllis DEMARTINO and Ralph BRUNETT!I had the following children:

+234 i. Jackie BRUNETTI, bornon 7 Sep 1968.

111. John DEMARTINO (Mario-6, Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 10 Dec 1952.

John DEMARTINO and Christine UNKNOWN were married on 18 Jun 1972. Christine UNK NOWN was born on 15 Jan
1952. John DEMARTINO and Christine UNKNOWN had the following children:

235 i. Michaedl DEMARTINO was born on 11 May 1974.
236 ii. Paul DEMARTINO was born on 13 Sep 1978.

113. Donna Marie DEMARTINO (Dominick-6, Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 4 May 1954.

DonnaMarie DEMARTINO and Frank STEINHERR were married. Frank STEINHERR was born.

115. Joseph Louis DEMARTINO (Louis John-6, Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3,
Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 10 May 1963 in Forest Hills General, NY. Birth
Certificate: 156-63-411257.

Joseph Louis DEMARTINO and Karen Ann CARMELLA were married on 3 Sep 1990 in St. Andrew
Avellino Flushing, NY. Certificate: Q90008953.

Karen Ann CARMEL L A (daughter of George Stephen CARMELLA and Constance (Connie) OMARA)
was born on 22 Apr 1964 in Booth Memorial Hospital, Queens, NY C. Joseph Louis DEMARTINO and
Karen Ann CARMELLA had the following children:

Nicholas George DEMARTINO was born on 24 Jun 1993 in Long Island Jewish
Hospital.

17



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

238 ii. ; Kristen Ann DEMARTINOWwasborn on 5 Jul 1996 in Long Island Jewish
Hospital.

116. Joan DEMARTINO (Louis John-6, Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3,
Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 6 Jul 1964.

Joan DEMARTINO and James POLLA were married on 10 Oct 1987 in St. Andrew Avellino
Flushing, NY.

James POL L A (son of Pio POLLA and Maria LARONGA) was born on 5 Jul 1963. Joan
DEMARTINO and James POL LA had the following children:

239 i Victoria POL LA was born on 22 Jul 1993.

240 ii. Alexandra POL L A was born on 21 Apr 1997.

118. Erika JORGENSEN (Cecelia VITIELLO-6, Jennie VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 15 Aug 1959.

Simon GI SBY was born.

119. Paul JORGENSEN (CecdiaVITIELLO-6, Jennie VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 10 Aug 1961.

Paul JORGENSEN and Victoria LIBIN were married on 30 Aug 1997. Victoria L1BIN was born.

121. Joanne EL ZER (Josephine BUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 15 Jan 1959.

Joanne ELZER and Rod HEWITT were married on 25 Aug 1990. Rod HEW I TT was born in Feb.

122. L ouise LIMONCELLI (AnnaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 15 Jun 1952.

18



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Louise LIMONCELLI and John MONTAPERTO were married on 9 Apr 1972. John MONTAPERTO was born on 13 Nov
1951. Louise LIMONCELLI and John MONTAPERTO had the following children:

+241 i. Donna MONTAPERTO, born on 29 Feb 1976; married Anthony SCALISE, on 21 Apr 2001
242 ii. John MONTAPERTO was born on 14 Jan 1980.
243 iii. Rose MONTAPERTOWasbornon 7 Apr 1982.

123. NicholasLIMONCELLI| (AnnaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola2, Michele-1) was born on 15 Mar 1956.

Nicholas LIMONCELLI and Vicky UNKNOWN were married on 28 Feb 1984. Vicky UNK NOWN was born on 25 Nov
1958. Nicholas LIMONCELLI and Vicky UNKNOWN had the following children:

244 i. NicholasLIMONCELL]| was born on 28 Oct 1989.
245 ii. Robert LIMONCELL! wasbornon 20 Jul 1992.

124. Andrew LIMONCELLI (AnnaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola2, Michele-1) was born on 19 May 1961.

Andrew LIMONCELLI and Kim UNKNOWN were married on 3 Jun 1984. Kim UNK NOWN was born on 19 Feb 1965.
Andrew LIMONCELLI and Kim UNKNOWN had the following children:

246 i. Andrew LIMONCELL | wasbornon 7 Jan 1988.
247 ii.  Anthony LIMONCELL| was born on 3 Jul 1990.
248 iii. Christopher LIMONCELLI was born on 3 Jul 1990.

125. Paul LIMONCELLI (AnnaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 30 Oct 1963.

Paul LIMONCELL I and Diane UNKNOWN were married on 24 Oct 1988. Diane UNK NOWN was born on 31 Aug 1966.
Paul LIMONCELLI and Diane UNKNOWN had the following children:

249 i. BrianaLIMONCELLI wasbornon 25 Aug 1992.
250 ii. Paul LIMONCELLI wasbornon 1 Dec 1996.

126. Rose MUSCAREL LA (LouisaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 5 Sep 1952.

Rose MUSCARELLA and Jay BURGMAN were married on 18 Nov 1973. Jay BURGMAN was born on 7 Nov 1951. Rose
MUSCARELLA and Jay BURGMAN had the following children:

251 i. Carolyn BURGMAN Wwas born on 3 Feb 1978.
252 ii. Michad BURGM AN was born on 17 Apr 1980.
253 iii. LisaBURGMAN wasborn on 17 Dec 1986.

127. Salvatore MUSCAREL LA (LouisaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 8 Mar 1955.

Salvatore MUSCARELLA and Jean Marie BUTLER were married on 15 Apr 1978. Jean Marie BUTL ER was born on 4 Feb
1956. Salvatore MUSCARELLA and Jean Marie BUTLER had the following children:

254 i. Matthew MUSCARELLA wasborn on 6 Jun 1981.
255 ii. Timothy MUSCAREL L A was born on 1 Oct 1982.
256 iii. Suzanne MUSCAREL L A wasborn on 6 Apr 1985.

128. Susan MUSCAREL L A (LouisaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 20 Sep 1959.

Susan MUSCARELLA and Salvatore FERRARA were married on 4 Sep 1982. Salvatore FERRARA was born on 23 Nov
1957. Susan MUSCARELLA and Salvatore FERRARA had the following children:

257 i. Diana FERRARA was born on 3 Nov 1983.
258 ii. LouisaFERRARA wasbornon 12 Jul 1985.
259 iii. Anthony FERRARA was born on 4 Apr 1987.

19



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

260 iv. Krysta Camille FERRARA wasbornon 17 Aug 1993.

129. Mario D'OTTAVIO (Marguerite VERNOLA-6, Michagl-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 24 Jul 1972.

Mario D'OTTAVIO had the following children:;

261 i. VictoriaD'OTTAVIOwasbornin 1994.
262 ii. MarioD'OTTAVIO wasbornin 1995.

130. MariaD'OTTAVIO (Marguerite VERNOLA-6, Michael-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 24 Nov 1964.

MariaD'OTTAVIO and Robert MESSINEO were married in 1992. Robert M ESSINEO was born on 26 Nov 1968.
131. Michad D'OTTAVIO (Marguerite VERNOLA-6, Michael-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 16 May 1968.

Michagl D'OTTAVIO and Renee EMMI were married in 1995. Renee EMM | was born in 1965. Michael D'OTTAVIO and
Renee EMMI had the following children:

263 1. Michael Angelo D'OTTAVIO was born on 1 Feb 1998.
264 ii. Mathew Paul D'OTTAVIO was born in 1999.

136. Debbie VERNOLA (Frank D.-6, Frank-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 9 Apr 1960.

Tom STARK Swasborn. Debbie VERNOLA and Tom STARKS had the following children:

265 i. BrianaMarie STARK Swas born on 12 Nov 1990.
266 ii. Matthew Thomas STARK Swas born on 12 Nov 1990.

137. Donna VERNOLA (Frank D.-6, Frank-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born
on 5 May 1961.

Richard D'ALBERT was born.
157. Lisa DEJOHN (Louisa NOLA-6, Benedetta VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 6 Jul 1968.
Louis DEVECCHISwas born. Lisa DEJOHN and Louis DEVECCHIS had the following children:
267 i. LouisDEVECCHISwas born on 29 Jul 1991.

158. Kenneth DEJOHN (Louisa NOLA-6, Benedetta VERNOL A-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 2 Apr 1970.

Renee UNK NOWN was born. Kenneth DEJOHN and Renee UNKNOWN had the following children:
268 i. Kenneth Raymond DEJOHN was born on 19 Nov 1992.

163. Kristine NOL A (Kenneth-6, Benedetta VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 4 Jan 1985.

Kristine NOLA and Bryan ALBERTY were married. Bryan ALBERTY was born. Kristine NOLA and Bryan ALBERTY
had the following children:

269 i. Jayden Thomas NOL A was born.

169. Anne Marie O'DONNEL L (Raffaella Ruth PORZI0-6, Filomena VERNOLA-5, Raffaglle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 12 Aug 1958 in Richmond Memoria Hospital, Prince's Bay, Staten Island, NY.

Anne Marie O'DONNELL and Michael TUCCI were divorced in 1995. Michael TUCCI was born.

20



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Anne Marie ODONNELL and Richard Christopher PETITTI were married on 2 Feb 1996 in Sedona, Arizona. Richard
Christopher PETITTI wasborn on 5 Jan 1961 in St. Vincent's Hospital, Bridgeport, CT.

171. Ruth Ann O'DONNEL L (Raffaella Ruth PORZIO-6, Filomena VERNOLA-5, Raffaelle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 15 Dec 1961 in Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's Bay, Staten Island, NY.

Ruth Ann O'DONNELL and Richard MAJESKI| were married on 25 Jul 1989 in Fern Grotto on the Island of Kauai, Hawaii.
Richard MAJESK | was born on 30 Sep 1960. Ruth Ann O'DONNELL and Richard MAJESKI had the following children:

270 i. Maxwel MAJESK | wasborn on 21 Nov 1992.
271 ii. Alexander MAJESK | was born on 8 Jun 1995.

172. Charlotte Susan O'DONNEL L (Raffaglla Ruth PORZI0-6, FilomenaVERNOLA-5, Raffaglle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola2, Michele-1) was born on 15 Apr 1963 in Richmond Memoria Hospital, Prince's Bay, Staten Island, NY .

Charlotte Susan O'DONNELL and John Gerard MITCHELL were married on 15 Feb 1986 in St. Margaret Mary Roman
Catholic Church, Midland Beach, Staten Island, NY. John Gerard MITCHEL L was born on 2 Apr 1963. Charlotte Susan
O'DONNELL and John Gerard MITCHELL had the following children:

272 i. Christopher Stephen MITCHEL L wasborn on 28 Mar 1990 in Coral Springs Medical Center,
Coral Springs, FL.

273 ii. TaraNicole MITCHELL wasborn on 19 Jan 1993 in Northwest Regional Medical Center,
Margate, FL.

174. PhyllisMarie O'DONNEL L (Raffaglla Ruth PORZI0-6, Filomena VERNOLA-5, Raffaelle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola2, Michele-1) was born on 28 Nov 1967 in Richmond Memorial Hospital, Prince's Bay, Staten Island, NY.

Phyllis Marie O'DONNELL and Joseph Matthew (Matt) RICHARDS were married on 4 Sep 1994 in Our Lady Star of the Sea
Roman Catholic Church, Huguenot, Staten Island, NY. Joseph M atthew (M att? RICHARDSWas born on 26 Jun 1966.
Phyllis Marie O'DONNELL and Joseph Matthew (Matt) RIS%)HARDS had the following children:

274 i. Jakob Matthew RICHARDSWas born on 30 Jul 2000.
275 ii.  Jonah Philip RICHARDS was born on 4 Apr 2003.

175. Jennifer Ann O'DONNEL L (Raffaella Ruth PORZIO-6, Filomena VERNOLA-5, Raffaglle-4, Michele-3, Tommaso
Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 1 Dec 1970 in St. Vincent's Hospital, West Brighton, Staten Island, NY .

Jennifer Ann O'DONNELL and Kevin William BLACK were married on 21 Aug 1999 in St. Joseph's Roman Catholic
Church, Rossville, Staten Island, NY. Kevin William BLACK was born on 29 Dec 1965. Jennifer Ann O'DONNELL and
Kevin William BLACK had the following children:

276 i. lan Gabrid BLACK wasborn on 22 Mar 2004 in Palisades Medical Center, North Bergen, NJ.
277 ii. LucasWilliam BLACK was born on 15 Aug 2006 in Palisades Medical Center, North Bergen, NJ.

199. Kristine VERNOLA (Nicholas-6, Michagl-5, Nicholas-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was
born on 4 Oct 1970.

Kristine VERNOLA had the following children:
278 i.  Alysha VERNOL A was born on 24 Sep 1988.

216. Darlene CAMPANELL| (Edward-6, Mary PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 20 Apr 1960.

Artie LOSINO was born.

217. Edward CAMPANEL L | (Edward-6, Mary PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2,
Michele-1) was born on 17 Sep 1963.

Donna SABER was born. Edward CAMPANELL| and Donna SABER had the following children:

279 i.  Joseph Edward CAMPANELL | was born on 20 Jan 1990.

21



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

221. Michael CAMPANELLI (Nicholas-6, Mary PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 14 Dec 1961.

Joy M. UNKNOWN was born on 21 Dec 1960. Michael CAMPANELLI and Joy M. UNKNOWN had the following
children:

280 i.  Michael Joseph CAMPANELL | was born on 8 May 1993.

222. Nicholas CAMPANELLI (Nicholas-6, Mary PRIORI-5, Grace VERNOLA-4, Michele-3, Tommaso Domenico
Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 29 Jul 1964.

Patricia C. UNKNOWN was born on 26 Dec 1963.

Eighth Generation

234. Jackie BRUNETTI (Phyllis DEMARTINO-7, Mario-6, Filomena (Fanny) VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3,
Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 7 Sep 1968.

Albert BUZZETTI was born. Jackie BRUNETTI and Albert BUZZETTI had the following children:

281 i. NatalieBUZZETTI wasborn.

241. Donna MONTAPERTO (Louise LIMONCELLI-7, AnnaBUONO-6, Rose VERNOLA-5, Dominick-4, Michele-3,
Tommaso Domenico Nicola-2, Michele-1) was born on 29 Feb 1976.

Donna MONTAPERTO and Anthony SCALISE were married on 21 Apr 2001. Anthony SCAL | SE was born.

22



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Sources

1. Ellisislandrecords.org, online [www.ellisislandrecords.org], accessed January 7, 2008.
2. Ancestry.com February 21, 1940 Ship = Conte de Savoia.
3. From Genealogy Report Progenal ogists December 20, 2007.

23



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Index

ABBOTT
Virginia(b. 1947) ...11
ALBERTY
Bryan...20
ALONGA
Salvatore. .. 4
ANGIULLI
Dawn...13
Frances... 13
Frank ...7,13
Vito (b. 1891) ...7
BLACK
lan Gabriel (b. 2004) .. .21
Kevin William (b. 1965) . .. 21
Lucas William (b. 2006) . . . 21
BONERBA

... 13
Marco... 13
BRUNETTI
Jackie (b. 1968) . .. 17, 22
Ralph ... 17
BUONO

Anna(b. 1929) . ..5, 10

Ferdinando (b. 1901) ... 5

Josephine (b. 1927) ...5,9

Louisa(b. 1931)...5,10
BURGMAN

Carolyn (b. 1978) ... 19

Jay (b. 1951) ...19

Lisa(b.1986) ...19

Michael (b. 1980) ... 19
BUTLER

Jean Marie (b. 1956) . .. 19
BUZZETTI

Albert ... 22

Natdie. . .22
CALICCHIO

Al...14

Salvatore (b. 1984) .. . 14

Tomaso (b. 1982) ... 14
CAMASTA

Cesarea(b. 1816) ... 1

Vito Michele...1
CAMPANELLI

Christine. .. 16

Darlene (b. 1960) . . . 16, 21

Edward . . . 16

Edward (b. 1935) ... 8, 16

Edward (b. 1963) . .. 16, 21

Joseph Edward (b. 1990) ... 21

Leonard Eddie (b. 1914) ... 8

LisaMarie (b. 1971) ... 16

Michael (b. 1961) . .. 16, 22

Michael Joseph (b. 1993) ... 22

Nicholas (b. 1939) . .. 8, 16

Nicholas (b. 1964) . . . 16, 22

Robert . . . 16

Robert (b. 1937) ... 8, 16
CAPRIGLIONE

Margaret Margie (b. 1921) ... 7
CARIONE
Raffaella(b. 1884) ... 3
CARMELLA
George Stephen (b. 1924) . .. 17
Karen Ann (b. 1964) . . . 17
CAROPRESO
Concetta (Jean) (b. 1910) ...9
CASTORO
Dana(b. 1946) . .. 8, 16
James (b. 1921) ... 8
James (b. 1988) . . . 17
Nicholas (b. 1948) . . . 8, 17
Nicholas (b. 1985) ... 17
Sandra(b. 1971) ... 17
William Billy (b. 1952) ... 8
CAVALLO
Giuseppe. . .2
CLEENPUT
Michael Peter (b. 1981) ... 15
Richard. .. 15
COLANGELO
Charles. .. 12
Jdulia(b. 1991) .. .12
Michele (b. 1985) ... 12
COLELLA
Maria.. .2
CRAMAROSSA
ChiaraStella. .. 6
CROSS
Caroline (b. 1979) . . . 16
Charles. .. 16
Courtney (b. 1980) ... 16
D'ALBERT
Richard . . . 20
D'OTTAVIO
Maria(b. 1964) ... 11, 20
Mario (b. 1940) . .. 10
Mario (b. 1972) ... 11, 20
Mario (b. 1995) ... 20
Mathew Paul (b. 1999) ... 20
Michael (b. 1968) ... 11, 20
Michael Angelo (b. 1998) . .. 20
Michele (b. 1892) ... 10
Victoria(b. 1994) ... 20
DANDORPH
Kellie...15
DEBENEDICITIS
Theresa (b. 1899) ... 3
DEJOHN
Andrea (b. 1974) ... 12
Kenneth (b. 1970) ... 12,20
Kenneth Raymond (b. 1992) . .. 20
Lisa(b.1968) ...12,20
Raymond . . . 12
DELLINO
Mary (b. 1929) ...6
DEMARTINO
Diane(b. 1958) ...9
Dominick (b. 1929) ...4,9
DonnaMarie (b. 1954) . .. 9, 17
Giovanni (John) (b. 1895) ... 4
Joan (b. 1964) .. .9, 18

24



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA

8 Feb 2012

John (b. 1952) ... 9, 17

Joseph Louis (b. 1963) . .. 9, 17

Kristen Ann (b. 1996) . . . 18

LouisJohn (b. 1933) ...4,9

Mariano Donato (b. 1859) ... 4

Mario (b. 1926) ... 4,8

Michael (b. 1974) ...17

Nicholas George (b. 1993) ... 17

Paul (b. 1978) ... 17

Paula(b. 1954) ... 9

Phyllis (b. 1948) ... 9, 17

Serafina (b. 1907) ... 10
DENTE

Danielle (b. 1974) ... 14

FilomenaMena (b. 1952) ... 7, 14

Genevieve (b. 1956) ... 7,14
Natale Tally (b. 1949) ... 7,13
Ralph (b. 1977) ... 14
Sylvester (b. 1916) ...7
Trina(b. 1975) ... 14
DEVECCHIS
Louis...20
Louis(b. 1991)...20
DIAFERIO
Frances...8
DOYLE
Brian (b. 1982) ... 12
Meaghan (b. 1980) . . . 12
Michael ... 12
ELZER
Fred (b. 1956) . .. 10
Fritz... 10
Joanne (b. 1959) . .. 10, 18
EMMI
Renee (b. 1965) . . . 20
FERRARA
Anthony (b. 1987) ... 19
Diana(b. 1983) ... 19
Krysta Camille (b. 1993) ... 20
Louisa(b. 1985) ...19
Salvatore (b. 1957) ... 19
FISHER
AnnaJosephine (b. 1927) ... 7
GISBY
Simon. .. 18
HEWITT
Rod... 18
HIMMLER
Kathleen Cookie (b. 1945) ... 11
HUNTINGTON
Jessica Sierra (b. 1976) . . . 16
JORGENSEN
Erik (b. 1927) ...9
Erika (b. 1959) ...9, 18
Maria(b. 1957) ...9
Paul (b. 1961) .. .9, 18
KEEGAN
Bill ... 12
Breanna(b. 1991) ... 12
Emily Ann (b. 1997) . .. 12
JuliaRose (b. 1997) ... 12
William J. (b. 1995) . . . 12
LARONGA

Maria (b. 1936) . . . 18
LIBIN

Victoria... 18
LIMONCELLI

Andrew (b. 1961) . .. 10, 19

Andrew (b. 1988) . .. 19

Anthony (b. 1990) . . . 19

Briana(b. 1992) ... 19

Christopher (b. 1990) . .. 19

Louise (b. 1952) . .. 10, 18

Nicholas (b. 1926) ... 10

Nicholas (b. 1956) . . . 10, 19

Nicholas (b. 1989) . . . 19

Paul (b. 1963) . .. 10, 19

Paul (b. 1996) ... 19

Robert (b. 1992) ... 19
LOSINO

Artie... 21
LOVRETIN

JamesK. (b. 1986) ... 15

Stephen 1. (b. 1986) . .. 15

Steve...15

Vaerie Ann(b. 1984) ... 15
MAGRONE

Maddelena (b. 1868) . . . 4
MAGURNO

Geraldine Gerry (b. 1935) ... 8
MAJESKI

Alexander (b. 1995) ... 21

Maxwell (b. 1992) ... 21

Richard (b. 1960) . . . 21
MANGIALARDI

Domenico...1,2

Filomena(b. 1846) .. .1

Giovanna(b. 1851) ... 2
MANNO

Antoninette (b. 1928) .. . 7
MARCHIONE

Bree (b. 1981) ... 16

Patrick . .. 15

Tiffany (b. 1984) ... 16
MASTELLARO

Domenica...1
MASTROVITO

Madeline (b. 1917) ... 8
MCNAUGHTON

Marissa (b. 1981) ... 11

Ryan (b. 1979) ... 11

Stephen (b. 1950) . . . 11
MESSINEO

Robert (b. 1968) . . . 20
MIGLIORE

Kathy ... 16
MITCHELL

Christopher Stephen (b. 1990) . .

John Gerard (b. 1963) ... 21

TaraNicole (b. 1993) .. .21
MOLFETTO

Geraldine. .. 16
MONTAPERTO

Donna (b. 1976) . . . 19, 22

John (b. 1951) ... 19

John (b. 1980) ... 19

.21

25



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Rose (b. 1982) ... 19
MONTOURI
Pricilla. .. 16
MURILLO
Lucia...2
MUSCARELLA
Matthew (b. 1981) . . . 19
Rose (b. 1952) . . . 10, 19
Salvatore (b. 1955) . . . 10, 19
Susan (b. 1959) ... 10, 19
Suzanne (b. 1985) ... 19
Thomas (b. 1926) . . . 10
Timothy (b. 1982) . .. 19
MUSCATELLI
Anne(b.1928)...9
NAPOLITANO
MarieDeeDee. . .5
NEBBIA
Ralph (b. 1928) ... 6
NOLA
Betty Ann (b. 1951) ... 6, 12
Constance (b. 1947) ... 5,11
Danielle (b. 1988) ... 12
Diane (b. 1961) . .. 6, 13
Jayden Thomas. .. 20
John (b. 1917) ... 5
Kenneth (b. 1922) ... 6
Kenneth (b. 1954) . .. 6, 12
Keri (b. 1980) ... 12
Kristine (b. 1985) . .. 12, 20
Louisa(b. 1948) . ..6, 12
Matthew (b. 1976) . . . 11
Paolino (b. 1991) . . . 12
Paul (b. 1959) ... 6, 12
Rachelle (b. 1986) ... 12
Thomas (b. 1945) . .. 5, 11
Zachary (b. 1982) ... 11
NUzZZzI
Giuseppe...1
O'DONNELL
Anne Marie (b. 1958) ... 13, 20
Charles Robert (b. 1957) . . . 13
Charlotte Susan (b. 1963) . .. 13,21
Jennifer Ann (b. 1970) ... 13,21
Phyllis Marie (b. 1967) . .. 13,21
Robert Charles (b. 1930) . . . 13
Robert John (b. 1959) . .. 13
Ruth Ann (b. 1961) . .. 13,21
William Michael (b. 1965) . . . 13
O'MARA
Constance (Connie) (b. 1932) . .. 17
PAIGE

Barbara. .. 14
PAVIA
Domenica...1
PERFUMO
Dante... 16
James. .. 16
John. .. 16
Joseph . .. 16
Lynn...16
PETITTI

Richard Christopher (b. 1961) . .. 21

POLLA
Alexandra (b. 1997) ... 18
James (b. 1963) . . . 18
Pio (b.1935)...18
Victoria(b. 1993) ... 18
POLLONIO
Anna(b. 1884) ...3
Frank...2
PORZIO
AnnaMaria(b. 1929)...6
Christopher (b. 1961) . .. 13
David (b. 1959) . .. 13
Gaetano (b. 1932) . . . 6, 13
Gregory (b. 1963) . . . 13
Michael (b. 1938) ...6
Nicholas (b. 1958) . . . 13
Nicola(b. 1904) ...6
RaffaellaRuth (b. 1931) ... 6, 13
PRIORI
Grace Ann (b. 1939) ... 8, 16
Mary (b. 1915) ... 3,8
Mary Jean (b. 1948) .. . 8, 16
Nicholas (b. 1917) ...3,8
Phyllis (b. 1923) ... 3,8
Vito (Willie) (b. 1889) ... 3
REDA
Barbara. .. 16
RICHARDS
Jakob Matthew (b. 2000) . .. 21
Jonah Philip (b. 2003) ... 21
Joseph Matthew (Matt) (b. 1966) . .. 21
ROSELLI
Phyllis. .. 12
RUDNITSKY
Arielle (b. 1990) ... 13
Lee...13
SABER
Donna...21
SANDE
Barbara. .. 12
SCALISE
Anthony . . .22
SCHIANO
Lorraine (b. 1953) ... 15
SCILLIERI
Nunziata Tina (b. 1964) . . . 15
SHERIDAN
Grace (b. 1940) ... 11
STARKS
BrianaMarie (b. 1990) . .. 20
Matthew Thomas (b. 1990) . . . 20
Tom...20
STEINHERR
Frank . ..17
TRETTER
Kenneth (b. 1954) . .. 15
TROUTON
Grant H. (b. 1952) ... 11
Grant Thomas (b. 1988) . .. 11
Kelsey Elizabeth (b. 1994) ... 11
TUCCI
Michael . .. 20
TULLO

26



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA

8 Feb 2012

Rose...3

UNKNOWN
Aggie...7
Antoinette (b. 1927) ... 6
Carol Ann (b. 1943) ...16
Caterina...?2
Christine (b. 1952) . . . 17
Deborah (b. 1955) .. . 14
Denise (b. 1954) ... 11
Diane (b. 1966) . . . 19
Filomena...2
Freda... 13
Gina(b. 1962) ... 14
Ginger...8
Jean... 12
Jean...7
Jo-Jo (b. 1949) ... 13
Joy M. (b. 1960) . .. 22
Kim (b. 1965) ... 19

Laura... 14
Laurie... 11
Linda...17
Lisa...12

Lisa(b. 1956) . .. 14
Lydia...15
Margie. .. 14

Marilyn (b. 1936) ... 7
Marion (b. 1931) ...9
Mary ... 13
Mary ... 7
Mary (b. 1918)...5
Melody (b. 1963) . .. 15
Michael . .. 2
PatriciaC. (b. 1963) . . . 22
Renee. .. 20
Rocco . .. 2
Rosaria. . . 2
Vicky (b. 1958) ... 19
Victor...2
VARETON
Concetta Laura (Connie) (b. 1934) ... 9
Nicholas (b. 1896) . ..9
VERNOLA
Adam (b. 1977) .. .11
AlexaBrittany (b. 1993) ... 15
Alysha(b. 1988) ...21
Angelo...7
Anthony (b. 1951) ... 6, 11
Anthony (b. 1952) ...7, 15
Anthony (b. 1976) ... 11
Anthony (b. 1990) . .. 14
Benedetta (b. 1926) ... 3,6
Brittany (b. 1989) ... 14
Bryan (b. 1973) ... 16
Carmdla(b. 1911) ...3,7
Carol Ann (b. 1961) ...7
Chrystie (b. 1989) ... 15
Colleen (b. 1989) . .. 14
Daniel H. (b. 1976) ... 11
Dayna(b. 1986) . . . 12
Debbie (b. 1960) . . . 11, 20
Domenica(b. 1917) ...3,5
Domenico (b. 1848) ... 1,2

Domenico (b. 1945) ... 5,11
Dominick (b. 1876) .. .2
Donna(b. 1961) ... 11, 20
Emilia(b. 1842) ...1

EricaGrace (b. 1992) ... 15
Felicia(b. 1850) ...1,2
Filomena.. .2

Filomena...2

Filomena...7,13

Filomena (Fanny) (b. 1903) ... 3,4
Filomena(b. 1909) ...3,6

Frank (b. 1912)...3,5

Frank (b. 1929)...3,7

Frank (b. 1951) ...7, 14

Frank (b. 1964) .. .11

Frank (b. 1977) ... 14

Frank D. (b. 1937) ...5, 11
Grace(b.18%4)...2,3

Ignazio Iggy (b. 1921) ...3,8
James... 1,2

James (b. 1949) .. .7, 14

Jane Ellen (b. 1962) ... 8,15
Janine (b. 1964) ... 6, 12
Jennie (b. 1905) ... 3,4

Jennifer (b. 1973) ... 14

Jo Ann(b. 1951)...8,15
Joanna (b. 1954) . .. 6, 12

John (b. 1885) ...2,3

John (b. 1943) ... 7, 14

John (b. 1954) ... 8, 15

John (b. 1980) . .. 14

John Patrick (b. 1919) ...3,7
Joseph (b. 1954) ... 7, 14

Joseph (b. 1981) . . . 14

Joseph A. (b. 1984) ... 12

Joseph F. (b. 1923) ... 3,6

Joseph F. (b. 1958) ... 6, 12
Joseph Ignazio (b. 1964) . .. 8, 15
Krigtine (b. 1970) ... 14,21
Laura(b. 1974) ...14

Lauren (b. 1977) ...16
Lillian...2,4

Lindsay Ann (b. 1988) . .. 15
Lisa(b.1984)...11

Lorraine (b. 1952) .. .6, 11
Luciana(b. 1999) ... 12

Margaret (b. 1986) . .. 14
Marguerite (b. 1941) ... 5, 10
Maria.. .2

Mary...1,2

Mary (b. 1920)...3,7

Melissa (b. 1976) ... 14

Michael ... 2
Michael ... 3,6
Michael (b. 1910) . ..
Michael (b. 1918) . ..
Michael (b. 1922) . ..
Michael R. (b. 1969) . .
Michael T. (b. 1961) . .
Michele...1
Michele (b. 1840) ... 1
Michele (b. 1845) ... 1
Nicholas. . . 8, 16

W W w

1

5
7
7
.1
. 7,15

27



Descendants of Michele VERNOLA 8 Feb 2012

Nicholas (b. 1891) ... 2,3
Nicholas (b. 1947) ...7, 14
Nicholas (b. 1991) . .. 15
Nicholas J. (b. 1980) . .. 11
Nicole (b. 1978) ... 14
Rafagllo (b. 1852) ... 1
Raffadlla. .. 7
Raffaelle (b. 1882) ... 2,3
Robert (b. 1949) ... 6, 11
Robert (b. 1982) ... 14
Robert F. (b. 1971) ... 11

Rosaria... 1
Rosaria.. .2
Rose... 8,15

Rose (b. 1908) ... 3,5
Rosemarie (b. 1955) . .. 8, 15
Shannon (b. 1992) ... 14
Susan (b. 1961) ...8
Thomas (b. 1920) ... 3,8
Thomas (b. 1920) ... 3,5
Tomas (b. 1872)...1,2
Tommaso Domenico Nicola(b. 1811) ... 1
Vaerie (b. 1983) ... 15
William N. (b. 1957) ... 8,15
VITIELLO
Cecelia(b. 1927)...4,9
Ignatz (b. 1897) ... 4
Michael (b.1923) ...4
ZUCCARO
Maria... 1,2

28



